



Finished Good Specification
Confidential

Specification Number: 600000008502
Finished Good Number: 71E261G0194
Description: 4/1 MAYO CRMY LT CAINF

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Specification Number 600000008502	
Finished Good Number	71E261G0194
Individual Unit UPC	045200591101
Case UPC (when applicable)	004520059110
GTIN	10045200591108
Brand	0194 - CAINS
Product Identity	LIGHT MAYONNAISE
Other Claims	LIGHT
Net Contents Statement	128 FL OZ (1 GAL) 3.78 L
Country of Manufacture	USA
Base Unit of Measure	CS

MANUFACTURER	
Manufacturer Name	North East Plant
Address of Manufacturer	11160 PARKWAY DRIVE NORTH EAST, PA 16428-6512

ALLERGEN INFORMATION	
Component	Contains / Does Not Contain
Peanuts and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Tree Nuts and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Sesame Seeds and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Milk/Dairy Products	Does Not Contain
Eggs/Egg Products	Contains
Fish-Species and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Shellfish	Does Not Contain
Soy	Does Not Contain
Wheat	Does Not Contain
Mustard and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Gluten	Does Not Contain
Added Sulfites	Does Not Contain
Indicate any allergen warnings that need to appear on the packaging:	

* RBD Oils are not included as source



Finished Good Specification
Confidential

Specification Number: 600000008502
Finished Good Number: 71E261G0194
Description: 4/1 MAYO CRMY LT CAINF

ADDITIONAL FORMULA INFORMATION		
Component	Compatibility	Certification
Vegan	Not Suitable	
Vegetarian	Not Suitable	
Gluten Free	Suitable	
Lactose Free	Suitable	
Organic	Not Suitable	
NOP-Compliant	Not Suitable	
Palm/Palm Derivatives - Free	Not Suitable	
CSPO Procured	Not Suitable	
Non Genetically Modified Ingredient	Not Suitable	
Kosher	Kosher	Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations (OU)
FD&C Colors	Does Not Contain	
Chemical Preservatives	Contains	
Added Monosodium Glutamate	Does Not Contain	
Celery (Stalk or Leaf)	Does Not Contain	
Corn and Corn Derivatives	Contains	

NUTRITION INFORMATION	
Density	1.046 g/ml
Servings Per Container	About 256



TreeHouse



Finished Good Specification
Confidential

Specification Number: 600000008502
Finished Good Number: 71E261G0194
Description: 4/1 MAYO CRMY LT CAINF

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Tbsp (15 mL)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 50	Calories from Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8 %
Saturated Fat 1g	5 %
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2 %
Sodium 130mg	5 %
Potassium 5mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate 2g	1 %
Dietary Fiber 0g	0 %
Total Sugars < 1g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A	0 %
Vitamin C	0 %
Calcium	0 %
Iron	0 %
Folate	0 %
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	
Ingredient declaration as it should appear on package	WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN*, EGG YOLK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH*, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF LACTIC ACID*, XANTHAN GUM*, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, TORULA YEAST*, POTASSIUM SORBATE* AND SODIUM BENZOATE* (AS PRESERVATIVES), BETA CAROTENE* AND OLEORESIN PAPRIKA (FOR COLOR), NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PROTECT FLAVOR. *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MAYONNAISE
	Contains: Eggs
Other Required Statements	FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FDA GMO LABELING: CONTAINS GMOs

CLAIMS	
Relative / Comparative	LIGHT
% Reduction	50% LESS FAT & 33% FEWER CALORIES THAN THE LEADING REGULAR MAYONNAISE
Referral Statement	See nutrition information for fat content



Other Disclosures	"50% LESS FAT & 33% FEWER CALORIES THAN THE LEADING REGULAR MAYONNAISE" and "SEE NUTRITION INFORMATION FOR FAT CONTENT" must appear immediately adjacent to the most prominent Light claim. On the information panel state "THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS 50 CALORIES AND 5g TOTAL FAT PER SERVING. THE LEADING REGULAR MAYONNAISE CONTAINS 90 CALORIES AND 10g TOTAL FAT PER SERVING." (Light claim is required.)
--------------------------	--

STORAGE	
Shelf Life of Material	240 days
Storage Type	AMBIENT/REFRIGERATE AFTER OPENING
Storage Conditions	Store in ambient temperatures (65 - 80 °F).

CONSUMER INFORMATION	
Consumer Storage Information	Refrigerate after opening
Caution Statements	Do Not Freeze
Preparation Instructions on Package	READY TO USE
Directions for Use	READY TO USE

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS		
Parameter	Max Limit	Test Method
Yeast	<10 cfu/g	AOAC Approved
Mold	<10 cfu/g	AOAC Approved
Lactic Acid Bacteria	<100 cfu/g (mL)	AOAC Approved

ANALYTICAL STANDARDS		
Parameter	Range	Method
pH	3.27 - 3.67	
Acid %	0.50 - 0.70 %	
Salt %	1.80 - 2.20	
BKFD-D,4_CPS F5000	95000 - 130000 cps	

OTHER QUALITY TESTS			
Parameter	Range	Method	Frequency

Results reported above in this table are calculated maximum limits based on information provided by suppliers.



Finished Good Specification
Confidential

Specification Number: 600000008502
Finished Good Number: 71E261G0194
Description: 4/1 MAYO CRMY LT CAINF

PACKAGING & CODING INFORMATION		
Packaging Description	4/3.78 L RND JUG	
Primary Packaging	RIGID PLASTIC CONTAINER JUG 3.78L HDPE 110MM ROUND	
Secondary Packaging	Rigid Plastic Closure 110mm Round with Foam Liner BASE SPEC	
Tertiary Packaging	LABEL- PRESSURE SENSATIVE 58# SEMIGLOSS 4.75IN X 5.5IN BASE SPEC	
Tamper Evidence	Breakaway Band	
Number of units per case	4	
Coding format information	Carton /XXLMDDY NNNN TTTT Legend: XX - Plant Code L - Production Line MM - Month of Production (01= Jan) DD - Day of Production Y - Year of Production (1 = 2011) NNNN - Four Digit Formula Code TTTT - Time of Production (24 hour) Example: /01A10154 1495 0715 Example Legend: Produced October 15, 2014 at 7:15am	Unit /XXLMDDY NNNN TTTT Legend: XX - Plant Code L - Production Line MM - Month of Production (01= Jan) DD - Day of Production Y - Year of Production (1 = 2011) NNNN - Four Digit Formula Code TTTT - Time of Production (24 hour) Example: /01A10154 1495 0715 Example Legend: Produced October 15, 2014 at 7:15am
Net Weight for Case	34.92 lb	
Gross Weight for Case	37.076 lb	
Units per Layer	9	
Layers per Pallet	4	
Units per Pallet	36	
Retail Length	6 "	
Retail Width	6 "	
Retail Height	9.79 "	
Case Length	12.8125 "	
Case Width	12.8125 "	
Case Height	10.5625 "	
Pallet Length	40 "	
Pallet Width	48 "	
Pallet Height	40 "	
Safe Stack Height	2	
Pallets per Truck	60	
Case Volume	1,733.94 Inch3	

Label
Please see artwork on next page



Customer: **Bay Valley Foods**
Brand: **Cains**
Description: **Light Mayonnaise**
Size: **4.75 x 5.5**
Die #: **BVF_71E_PS_4.75x5.5**

OEC Job #: **603031-10**
BVF Code #: **71E261G-0194**
File Name: **71E261G-0194_BVF8378_L**
L Code: **L194A126**
UPC Code #: **0 45200 59110**

Orig. Date: **12.29.16**
Rev. Date: **01.03.17**
File Type: **PDF**
Final Proof: **P9_67_CT**
Printer/Scr/Trap: **Spectrol/Conv/.010"**

C 109 185 Process Blue 661 662

